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BULLETIN DE STATISTIQUES STATISTICAL BULLETIN
BUREAU DU SURINTENDANT OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF
DES FAILLITES BANKRUPTCY

ANALYSE COMPARATIVE DES FAILLITES DÉPOSÉES AU COURS DES MOIS DE DÉCEMBRE 1988 & 1987
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF TOTAL BANKRUPTCIES FILED IN THE MONTHS OF DECEMBER 1988 & 1987

GENRE DE FAILLITES ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES
BANKRUPTCIES BY TYPE AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES

FMUTES Mois Courant

Currant Month

Cumul pour l'année

Yearly to date

Année precedente
Previous Year

BANKRUPTCIES Consommateur
Consumer

Affaire Tola'
Business Tola»

Année précédente
Previous Year

Consommateur
Consumer

Affaire
Business

Total
Total

T.-N./N1ld 15 5 20 (20) 216 49 265 (306)

N.-É./NS 58 23 81 (86) 1,045 204 1,249 (1,171)

LP-ÉJP.E.I. 6 1 7 (D 51 10 61 (38)

N.-B./N.B. 16 2 18 (19) 246 73 319 (287)

Québec 780 236 1.016 (813) 9,779 3,078 12,857 (10,424)

Ontario 516 132 648 (657) 7,516 1,724 9,240 (9,698)

Manitoba 93 33 126 (97) 1,076 275 1,351 (1.280)

Saskatchewan 58 32 90 (92) 775 461 1,236 (992)

Alberta 132 72 204 (312) 2.546 967 3,513 (3,666)

C.-8./B.C. 161 73 234 (308) 2,552 1,169 3,721 (4,154)

T.N.-O./N.W.T. 1 0 1 (0) 9 12 21 (16)

Yukon 0 0 0 (0) 6 9 15 (11)

f Canada 1,836 609 2,445 (2,405) 25,817 8,031 33,848 (32,043)

PROPOSITIONS PROPOSALS
décembre 1988 December 1988

Mois Courant Cumul pour l’année

Current month Yearly to date

T -N./Nfld 0 2
N-ÉJNS 1 18

I.P.-É7P.E.I 0 4

N -B./N.B 2 22
Québec 18 142
Ontario 28 311

Manitoba 0 18
Saskatchewan 0 2
Alberta 1 15
C-B./BC 4 50
T.N.-OjN.WT. 0 1

Yukon 0 0

Canada 54 585

PLUS AMPLES INFORMATIONS PEUVENT ETRE OBTENUES EN CONSULTANT LE BULLETIN SUR L'INSOLVABILITE DU BUREAU DU
SURINTENDANT DES FAILLITES
FURTHER DETAILED INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED FROM INSOLVENCY BULLETIN ISSUED BY THE OFFICE OF THE SUPERIN¬
TENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY



FAILLITES COMMERCIALES SIGNALÉES AU COURS DU MOIS DE DÉCEMBRE 1988, PAR PROVINCE, PAR GENRE
D'INDUSTRIE AVEC PASSIFS ET DONNÉES CUMULATIVES

BUSINESS BANKRUPTCIES REPORTED IN THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 1988, BY PROVINCE, BY TYPE OF
INDUSTRY WITH LIABILITIES AND CUMULATIVE FIGURES

Mois Courant Cumul pour l'année

Current month Yearly to date

Nombre Passif* Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities*

$
— -

$_
TERRE-NEUVE/NEWFOUNDLAND

Industries primaires
Primary Industries ............... 0 0 1 282.371
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 6 857,463

Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 2 879,900 5 1,489,691
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 3 113 608
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) . 0 0 20 4,412,156
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 1 35,390 1 35,390

Services 2 97,888 13 1,393,236

Total 5 1,013,178 49 8,583,915

NOUVELLE-ÉCOSSE/NOVA SCOTIA

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 3 234,813 24 1.941.940
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 16 2,930,142
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 1 43,387 28 2,828,738
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 2 88,280 21 3,165,606
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 6 657,599 50 7,909,679
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 3 671,561
Services,. 11 742 190 62 6,796,164

Total 23 1,766,269 204 26,243,830

ILE DU PRINCE-ÉDOUARD/PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 0 0 0 0
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries.. 0 0 0 0
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 0 0 1 118,022
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 2 1,111,404
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 1 48,241 5 416.606
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance. Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 0 0
Services 0 0 2 124,631

Total 1 48.241 10 1.770,663

"Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs *As declared by Debtors



O
Mois Courant Cumul pour l'année

Current Month Yearly to Date

Nombre Passif* Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities*

$ $

NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK/NEW BRUNSWICK

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 0 0 5 617,272
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 6 2,202,094
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 0 0 6 375,306
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 5 238,958
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 0 0 23 10,269,302
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate.... 0 0 3 177,694
Services 2 125,895 25 3,658.915

Total 2 125,895 73 17.539,541

QUÉBEC

Industries primaires
Primary Industries
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries

5

28

3,513,827 94 22,789.331 O5,875,768 262 99,552,398
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 30 4,467,080 371 61,803,980
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

9

102

17,559,387 142

1,217

30,430,579

19,272,610 236.640.478Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance Insurance and Real Estate 4 235,265 56 30,334.557
Services 58 5,131,700 936 112,147,867

Total.. 236 56,055,637 3,078 593,699,190

ONTARIO

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 8 1,967,298 73 15,397,147
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 12 2,311,141 166 63,494,164
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 21 3,349,907 338 36,513,089
Transport, communication, et autres services publics

661,968Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities
Commerce (de gros et de détail)

5 118

502

14,153,598

7,749,458Trade (Wholesale & Retail)
Finance, assurance et immeuble

47 78.529,740

28Finance. Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 48,578,450
Services 39 16,500,871 499 90,696.145

Total 132 32,540,643 1,724 347,362.333

(^2^
"Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs "As declared by Debtors



Mois Courant

Current Month

Cumul pour l'année

Yearly to Date

Nombre Passif* Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities* Number Liabilities*

$ $

MANITOBA

Total 33 3,226.236 275 35.506.081

Industries primaires
Primary Industries .... 2 104,914 28 4,271,527
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 2 533,612 14 2,594,546
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries , 3 89,570 45 4,098.309
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 3 102,331 30 2,308697
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 6 184,007 62 10,656,103
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 2 428,670 6 1,203.298
Services 15 1,783.132 90 10,375.601

SASKATCHEWAN

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 3 405,023 121 25,84t.160
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries. 2 62.986 25 14.704.692
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 4 276.557 55 6,342.602
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication 4 Other Utilities 6 857,431 35 3.259,130
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail] 5 836.604 122 20,540,697
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 0 0 10 2,317,833
Services „ .... 12 631.405 93 14,372,605

Total 32 3,070,006 461 87,378,919

ALBERTA

Total 72 16,242 252 967 1,339,826,184

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 9 1,010 270 79 19,721,339
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 6 1,045.278 55 11,575,553
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 12 3,286.208 147 25,054,775
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 7 312,099 122 13,242,060
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 15 1.521 291 224 39,895.102

Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 5 6,396.588 58 1,162,183.226**
Services 18 2,670,518 282 68,154,129

’Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs
••inclus $1.130,488,581 de la faillite en octobre
d un garant d'une firme sous liquidation

•As declared by Debtors
••includes $1,130,468,581 from the bankruptcy in October
of a guarantor of a firm which is under liquidation



Mois Courant Cumul pour l’année

Current Month Yearly to Date

Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities*

$

Nombre Passif*
Number Liabilities*

$

COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE/BRITISH COLUMBIA

•Tel que déclaré par les débiteurs ’As declared by Debtors

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 10 3.468,063 120 21,355.746
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries .... 8 2.464,772 103 43.745,531
Industries de la construction
Construction industries 16 1.739,385 192 39,656.489
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities . 7 587 786 105 12 950,310
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 18 3,676 457 245 54.968,664
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Rnance, Insurance and Real Estate 2 571,000 62 32,947,479
Services 12 1,792,798 342 105,878,810

Total ........ 73 14,300,261 1,169 311,503,029

TERRITOIRES DU NORD-OUEST & YUKON:NORTHWEST TERRITORIES &YUKON

Industries primaires
Primary Industries 0 0 2 2
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 0 0 3 326,770
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 0 0 4 291,781
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation, Communication & Other Utilities 0 0 3 176,484
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 0 0 3 102,000
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, insurance and Real Estate 0 0 2 306,760
Services 0 0 4 252,297

Total 0 0 21 1,456,094

Industries primaires
Primary Industries

CANADA

40 10.704,208 547 112,217,835
Industries Manufacturières
Manufacturing Industries 58 12,293,557 656 241,983,353
Industries de la construction
Construction Industries 89 14,131,994 1,192 178,572,782
Transport, communication, et autres services publics
Transportation. Communication & Other Utilities 39 20,169,282 586 81.150,434
Commerce (de gros et de détail)
Trade (Wholesale & Retail) 200 33,946,267 2,473 464,340,527
Finance, assurance et immeuble
Finance, Insurance and Real Estate 14 7,666,913 229 1,278.756,248**
Services 169 29,476 397 2,348 413,850,600

Total 609 128,388,618 8,031 2,770,871,779

** inclus $1 130,468,581 de la faillite en octobre ** includes $1,130,488 581 from the bankruptcy in October
d'un garant d'une firme sous liquidation of a guarantor of a firm which is under liquidation


